[image: image1.jpg]



Scott Ennis, Senior Director

Cushman & Wakefield

560 S. Winchester Blvd., #200

San Jose, CA  95128

(408) 572-4125 Tel

scott.ennis@cushwake.com

Accelerated Resources
March 12, 2015

March 25th, 2015

Scott Grindy

San Mateo County Harbor District

400 Oyster Point Blvd, Suite 300

South San Francisco, CA 94080

Dear Scott:

Cushman & Wakefield is pleased to submit the following lease proposal to San Mateo County Harbor District (“Tenant”) at Oyster Point Marina Plaza, South San Francisco. 

LEASE RENEWAL PROPOSAL

1.
Lease Renewal:
Tenant shall lease approximately 3,675 rsf in Suite 300 at 400 Oyster Point Boulevard (“Premises”).

2.
Term:
The new term shall commence June 1, 2015.
3.
Rent Schedule:
The monthly Base Rent shall be according to the following full service rent schedule.  The rental rate for the one-year term shall be $2.20/rsf.  The rent for subsequent years for the two-year or three-year term, if desired, shall have a first-year rent of $2.20/rsf and annual 3.0% per year increase for subsequent years.  The rent schedule shall be one of the following;



Option A - One, two or three-year term


6/1/15 to 5/31/16:
$8,085.00/month ($2.20/rsf);



6/1/16 to 5/31/17:
$8,327.55/month ($2.27/rsf);



6/1/17 to 5/31/18:
$8,577.38/month ($2.33/rsf).



Option B – Six-month term



6/1/15 to 11/30/15:
$8,452.50/month ($2.30/rsf)



Option C – Month-to-month – Holdover Rent – 200%


6/1/15 (start date):  
$14,700.00/month ($4.00/rsf)



4.
Base Year:
The Base Year shall adjust to 2015 commencing on June 1, 2015.

5.
Landlord’s Work:
No tenant improvements are required.  

6.
Security Deposit:
The security deposit shall be the same.

7.
Brokerage:
C&W is the sole broker in this transaction. 

The terms and conditions herein are valid until Midnight on April 2nd, 2015.  It should be understood that neither party shall have binding contractual obligation to the other regarding this matter unless and until a formal Lease Amendment has been fully executed and delivered by the parties.  Either party may terminate this discussion for any reason with or without cause.

Sincerely,

CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

[image: image2.jpg]CUSHMAN &
WAKEFIELD.




Scott Ennis 

Senior Director, Lic #00798264
3/25/2015 12:16 PM Pro-RF Int'l (10-13-14).doc11


